OP \$115.00 5758798

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM779750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gensuite, LLC		12/26/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Benchmark Digital Partners LLC	
Street Address:	4680 Parkway Drive, Suite 400	
City:	Mason	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45040	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5758798	GENNY
Registration Number:	5758808	G
Registration Number:	6117629	MY LMS
Registration Number:	6284828	U CONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5135796457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5135796590

Email: mmusekamp@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name:Mark Eric MusekampAddress Line 1:1 E. 4th St., Ste. 1400Address Line 4:Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BE4789CG0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Musekamp
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Musekamp/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Gensuite LLC - Filed DE Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007943 FRAME: 0123

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Gensuite, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the limited liability company is Benchmark Digital Partners, LLC.
- 3. The effective date of the filing is January 1, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December, A.D. 2020.

Name:

By: R. Mukund

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:34 AM 12/28/2020
FILED 08:34 AM 12/28/2020
SR 20208761575 - File Number 4620485

RECORDED: 01/10/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007943 FRAME: 0124